16
ADJUSTMENT DIAL
MULTI ORIFICE
INNER TUBE
BUMPER HEADROD SEAL
RETURN SPRING
PISTON
DUST SEALACCUMULATOR

(mm) St
Max.Energy
/Cycle(Nm) E
T
Max.Energy
/Hour(Nm/h) E
T
C
Eective
Weight (kg) m
e
Recoil Force (N)
Weight
 (g)
Ext  Comp
KMA12-14(B) 14 21.5 35,000 4-477 3.7 9.6 33
KMA14-12(B)
12 21.5 45,000
1.5-494
3.6 9.8 55

(mm) St
Max.Energy
/Cycle(Nm) E
T
Max.Energy
/Hour(Nm/h) E
T
C
Eective
Weight (kg) m
e
Recoil Force (N)
Weight
 (g)
Ext  Comp
KMA30-35(B) 35 356 137,000 25-6,950 17.8 50.3 610
Model St AA B C D ØE ØF G
KMA3035B
35
20351795 1285 16 24 10 28 M30x15P

C
D
B
St
St
ØE
KMA Accessories
Accessory
Model
Lock Nut Stop Collar Side Load Adapter
A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 ØB3 B4 C1 C2 C3 ØC4 C5
KMA08-06
12 3 M8X1.0P 20 8 11.5 M8X1.0P - - - - -
KMA10-07 13 4 M10X1.0P 20 8 12.8 M10X1.0P 12 12.5 7 4 M10X1.0P
KMA12-14 14 4 M12X1.0P 20 8 13.8 M12X1.0P 13 22.5 14 5 M12X1.0P
KMA14-12 19 5 M14X1.5P 27 12 18 M14X1.5P 14 19.5 12 6 M14X1.5P
KMA16-12 19 6 M16X1.5P 27 12 19 M16X1.5P 19 22.8 12 8 M16X1.5P
KMA20-16 24 6 M20X1.5P 36 15 24 M20X1.5P 20 34 16 12 M20X1.5P
KMA25-25 32 8 M25X1.5P 42 18 31.5 M25X1.5P 20 42 25 16 M25X1.5P
KMA27-25
32 8 Thread 42 18 31.5 Thread
20 42 25 16 Thread
-40 - - - - -
KMA30-35 36 8 M30X1.5P 52 20 35 M30X1.5P 25 57 35 20 M30X1.5P
KMA33-25
46 8 M33X1.5P 62 26 45 M33X1.5P
22 47 25 20 M33X1.5P
-50 - - - - -
KMA36-25
46 10 M36X1.5P 62 26 45 M36X1.5P
22 47 25 20 M36X1.5P
-50 - - - - -
Accessory
Model
Clamp Mount Rectangular Flange
D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7
KMA08-06
16 Bolt : M4 10 25 M8X1.0P 14 - - - - - - -
KMA10-07 16 Bolt : M4 10 25 M10X1.0P 14 - - - - - - -
KMA12-14 20 Bolt : M5 12 32 M12X1.0P 16 - - - - - - -
KMA14-12 20 Bolt : M5 12 32 M14X1.5P 20 - - - - - - -
KMA16-12 24 Bolt : M6 16 36 M16X1.5P 22 - - - - - - -
KMA20-16 28 Bolt : M6 20 40 M20X1.5P 25 - - - - - - -